50 rames 

Papier bristol 
(couleurs assorties)  

Grammage :  240g/ m2 

Format : 65x100cm 

Conditionnement : paquet de 100 feuilles 

100 rames 

3. Coût prévisionnel 
Le coût prévisionnel du présent Appel d’Offres s’élève à soixante-six millions sept cent trente-six mille 

deux-cent quarante-sept (66 736 247) francs CFA Toutes Taxes Comprises. 

4. Délai prévisionnel et lieu de livraison 

a- Le délai maximum de livraison prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage est de trente  (30) jours. 

b- Le lieu de livraison est l'Imprimerie Nationale-Siège. 

5.

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives un cautionnement de soumission, acquitté à 

la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances 

pour émettre les cautions dans le domaine des marchés publics et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 13 du DAO 

dont le montant s’élève à un million trois cent trente-quatre mille sept cents (1 334 700) francs 

CFA. Il est au plus égal à 2% du coût prévisionnel toutes taxes comprises (TTC) du marché conformément à 

l’arrêté en vigueur et valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres.  

Ledit cautionnement devra être accompagné du récépissé délivre par la Caisse de Dépôt et de Consignation du

[...]

50 reams 

Sliced paper 
(matching colors) 

Grammage :  240g/ m2 

Format : 65x100cm 

Conditionnement : packet of 100 sheets 

100 reams 

3. Estimated cost 

The estimated cost of the present invitation to tender is  sixty-six million seven hundred and thirty 
six thousand two hundred and forty-seven (66,736,247) CFA Francs all taxes included. 

4. Estimated delivery time(s) and location(s) 

a- The maximum time of delivery envisaged by the Project Owner is thirty (30) days.   

b- The place of delivery is the National Printing Press- heardquarters. 

5.

[...]

Each bidder must attach to its administrative documents a tender bond, paid by hand, issued by a body or 

financial institution approved by the Minister of Finance to issue guarantees in the field of public procurement 

and listed in Exhibit 14 of the DAO, the amount of which amounts to one million three hundred and thirty-

four thousand seven hundred (1,334,700) CFA Francs. It is at most equal to 2% of the estimated cost of the 

contract, including all taxes (TTC), in accordance with the decree in force and valid for up to thirty (30) days 

beyond the initial date of validity of the tenders.  

The said guarantee must be accompanied by the receipt issued by the Cameroon Deposit and Consignment